

2SHB 1648 - H AMD 265

By Representative Reeves

NOT CONSIDERED 01/02/2024

1 On page 1, line 19, after "including" insert "the base price,"

2

3 On page 2, line 1, after "processing fee," insert "electronic"

4

5 On page 2, line 35, after "a" strike "sale" and insert "subsequent
6 sale of an admission ticket"

7

8 On page 3, line 28, after "events;" strike "and"

9

10 On page 3, line 35, after "chapter" insert "; and

11 (10) Individuals and entities who contract with a third-party
12 vendor that sells admission tickets and the third-party vendor
13 qualifies as a ticket seller under this chapter"

14

15 On page 8, line 10, after "ticket seller" strike "or ticket
16 reseller" and insert ", ticket reseller, or ticket resale marketplace"

17

18 On page 8, line 11, after "ticket seller" strike "or ticket
19 reseller" and insert ", ticket reseller, or ticket resale marketplace"

20

21 On page 8, line 18, after "the" strike "licensee's license" and
22 insert "license held by the ticket seller, ticket reseller, or ticket
23 resale marketplace"

24

25

27

EFFECT:

- Modifies defined terms, including clarifying that the definition of "all-in price" includes the base price of an admission ticket and electronic delivery fees;
- Adds a category to the list of exemptions from the bill; and
- Clarifies that consumer disclosure requirements apply to ticket sellers, ticket resellers, and ticket resale marketplaces.

--- END ---